
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009619-2025 

Contract

Psychological Wellbeing service for Children and Young
People

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009619

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04bda5  

Published 17 March 2025, 11:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust

Trust HQ, Willerby Hill, Beverley Road, Willerby

Hull

HU10 6ED

Contact

Mark Turner

Email

mturner10@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009619-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009619-2025
mailto:mturner10@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.humber.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.humber.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.humber.nhs.uk
https://www.humber.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Psychological Wellbeing service for Children and Young People

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312300 - Guidance and counselling services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Psychological Wellbeing Service will complement the wider offer for early intervention,
to facilitate choice and increase capacity. The service will be provided to children and young
people aged from 10-18 years old and for parenting interventions from 5 years upwards.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £750,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Psychological Wellbeing Service will complement the wider offer for early intervention,
to facilitate choice and increase capacity. The service will be provided to children and young
people aged from 10-18 years old and for parenting interventions from 5 years upwards.



Page 4 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Management / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Implementation / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Plans for Face to Face Delivery / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Staffing Model / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: KPI / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Referral Management / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Service Management / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Supervision / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Safeguarding / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Social & Environmental / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-037672

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hull and East Yorkshire Mind

Wellington House 108 Beverley Road, Hull

/Notice/037672-2024


Page 6 to 7

Hull

HU3 1YA

Telephone

+44 1482240200

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

Company Number: 04936165. Charity Number: 1101976

Internet address

www.heymind.org.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £750,000

Lowest offer: £750,000 / Highest offer: £750,000 taken into consideration

http://www.heymind.org.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust

Willerby Hill, Beverley Rd Hull

Hull

HU10 6FE

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T14:19:27+0100
	TCPDF




